SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Southeast South Dakota AST Package

Bid Opening Date: April 1, 2025, 3:00 PM

Big Sioux RA	Bids Recei	ved:	Bituminou	is Paving	Asphalt Su	rfacing Co,.				
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.01 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	86.9	\$75.00	\$6,517.50	\$50.00	\$4,345.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.02 Base Course	TON	112	\$75.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type 1.03 E2	TON	340.9	\$175.00	\$59,657.50	\$145.00	\$49,430.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.04 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	7.4	\$1,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,880.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.05 Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$16.00	\$80.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface 1.06 Treatment	TON	36	\$750.00	\$27,000.00	\$875.00	\$31,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.07 Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	298.3	\$100.00	\$29,830.00	\$125.00	\$37,287.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.08 Sweep & Pick-up Chips	SY	24,856	\$0.40	\$9,942.40	\$0.40	\$9,942.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.09 Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	1,865	\$1.00	\$1,865.00	\$1.00	\$1,865.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap 1.10 Symbol/Zone	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$115.00	\$460.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.11 Flagging	HOUR	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$73.50	\$4,410.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.12 Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	480	\$5.00	\$2,400.00	\$2.25	\$1,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.13 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$184,262.40		\$171,080.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
Palisades SP										
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2.00 Mobilization	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
201 Surface Preparation	SY	1,062	\$5.00	\$5,310.00	\$2.00	\$2,124.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.02 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	55.4	\$75.00	\$4,155.00	\$50.00	\$2,770.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.03 Base Course	TON	72.1	\$75.00	\$5,407.50	\$50.00	\$3,605.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type										
2.04 E2 (Pave Parking)	TON	176.8	\$175.00	\$30,940.00	\$145.00	\$25,636.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type										
2.05 E2 (Repairs)	TON	128.2	\$175.00	\$22,435.00	\$175.00	\$22,435.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.06 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	22.4	\$1,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$26,880.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.07 Sand for Fog Seal	TON	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$180.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface			4							
2.08 Treatment	TON	102.8	\$750.00	\$77,100.00	\$875.00	\$89,950.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.09 Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	853.3	\$100.00	\$85,330.00	\$110.00	\$93,863.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.10 Sweep & Pick-up Chips	SY	72,249	\$0.40	\$28,899.60	\$0.40	\$28,899.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.11 Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	5,214	\$1.00	\$5,214.00	\$1.00	\$5,214.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap										
2.12 Symbol/Zone	EA	12	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$112.00	\$1,344.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.13 Flagging	HOUR	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$73.50	\$5,880.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.14 Traffic Control Sign	UNITS	342	\$5.00	\$1,710.00	\$2.25	\$769.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
2.15 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$326,601.10		\$331,900.10		\$0.00		\$0.00
Palisades SP 256th St		-		·						
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
3.00 SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	1.1	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.01 Sand for Fog Seal	TON	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$16.00	\$80.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface										
3.02 Treatment	TON	5.4	\$750.00	\$4,050.00	\$930.00	\$5,022.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.03 Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	44.1	\$100.00	\$4,410.00	\$130.00	\$5,733.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.04 Sweep & Pick-up Chips	SY	3,673	\$0.40	\$1,469.20	\$0.40	\$1,469.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.05 Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	2,385	\$1.00	\$2,385.00	\$0.80	\$1,908.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.06 Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	LF	2,283	\$1.00	\$2,283.00	\$0.80	\$1,826.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
3.07 Flagging	HOUR	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$73.50	\$441.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$16,047.20		\$18,129.60		\$0.00		\$0.00
		ļ								
Lake Thompson RA										
Lake Thompson RA No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

4.01	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	332	\$75.00	\$24,907.50	\$50.00	\$16,605.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.02	Base Course	TON	384.2	\$75.00	\$28,815.00	\$50.00	\$19,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Asphalt Concrete Composite, Type								
4.03	E2	TON	542.1	\$190.00	\$102,999.00	\$165.00	\$89,446.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.04	SS-1h or CSS-1h for Fog Seal	TON	13.5	\$1,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.05	Sand for Fog Seal	TON	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.06	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	TON	65.4	\$750.00	\$49,050.00	\$885.00	\$57,879.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.07	Modified Type 2A Cover Aggregate	TON	542.7	\$116.00	\$62,953.20	\$155.00	\$84,118.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.08	Sweep & Pick-up Chips	SY	50,219	\$0.40	\$20,087.60	\$0.40	\$20,087.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.09	Pavement Marking Paint, White	LF	5,244	\$1.00	\$5,244.00	\$0.80	\$4,195.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.10	Pavement marking Paint, Handicap Symbol/Zone	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$112.00	\$336.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.11	Flagging	HOUR	80	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$73.50	\$5,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.12	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.25	\$495.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4.13	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		TOTAL BA	SE BID		\$343,656.30		\$352,112.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
тот			חום		\$070 F07 00		¢070.000.00	<u>^</u>	
101	AL SOUTHEAST SD AST PACKA	GE BASE	BID		\$870,567.00 \$873,222.90			\$0.00	\$0.00